LIN 140x20mm CRI80/90 550lm 240/480mA 2CR U5
Drawing
Technical data
Nominal forward current 240 / 480 mA
Maximum forward current 450 / 900 mA
Ambient temperature range -25 … +45°C
tc 85°C
tp rated 45°C

Min. forward
voltage
at tp=85 oC
Max. forward
voltage
at tp=25 oC
Power
consumption
at tp=25 oC
Efficacy  at
tp=25 oC
Expected efficacy
at tp rated
Energy
classification
A1420L12-840-240-2CR-U5 840/359 550 lm 540 lm 240 mA 10,7 V 11,3 V 2,7 W 208 lm/W 203 lm/W B
A1420L12-840-480-2CR-U5 840/359 550 lm 540 lm 480 mA  5,3 V  5,7 V 2,7 W 208 lm/W 203 lm/W B
A1420L12-930-290-2CR-U5 930/359 555 lm 540 lm 290 mA 10,8 V 11,4 V 3,2 W 175 lm/W 171 lm/W C
A1420L12-930-570-2CR-U5 930/359 555 lm 540 lm 570 mA  5,4 V  5,7 V 3,2 W 175 lm/W 171 lm/W C
A1420L12-935-270-2CR-U5 935/359 555 lm 540 lm 270  mA 10,7 V 11,4 V 3,0 W 184 lm/W 180 lm/W C
A1420L12-935-540-2CR-U5 935/359 555 lm 540 lm  540 mA 5,4 V 5,7 V 3,0 W 184 lm/W 180 lm/W C
A1420L12-940-260-2CR-U5 940/359 550 lm 530 lm 260 mA 10,7 V 11,3 V 2,8 W 194 lm/W 190 lm/W C
A1420L12-940-510-2CR-U5 940/359 550 lm 530 lm 510 mA 5,4 V 5,7 V 2,8 W 194 lm/W 190 lm/W C
A1420L12-965-270-2CR-U5 965/359 550 lm 530 lm  270 mA 10,7 V 11,4 V 3,0 W 182 lm/W 178 lm/W C
A1420L12-965-540-2CR-U5 965/359 550 lm 530 lm  540 mA 5,4 V 5,7 V 3,0 W 182 lm/W 178 lm/W C
Temperature multiplier
Temperature Expected luminous flux Efficacy
tp  25 oC 1 1
tp  45 oC 0,96 0,97